Cal St. Fullerton (7-13,3-7 Big West) -vs- Hawaii (11-8,8-2 Big West)
02/01/24 at SimpliFi Arena at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI

Date: 02/01/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;gz:PrﬁOl Cal St.: Fullerton 16 9 19 17 61

Site: SimpliFi Arena at Stan Sheriff Center, Honolulu, HI Hawaii 11 11 23 21 66

Referees: Tim Tamashiro, Amy Krommenhoek, Steve Piercy

Cal St. Fullerton 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Lewis,Ashlee * 28 10-12 0-0 5-5 4-9 13 3 2 2 3 0 25

02 Hassmann,Hope i 36 4-8 2-5 1-2 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 1 11

04 Vidmar,Gabi * 37 4-10 2-8 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 3 0 3 10

55 Nimmo,Fujika % 35 3-14 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 4 4 0 1 7

24  Neff,Kathryn * 31 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1

12 Levingston,Eva 11 1-3 0-0 5-6 2-0 2 5 0 2 0 0 7

03 Salazar-Harrell,Kaliana 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 0

10 Lagway,Demonnie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0

21  Tse,Allysan 4 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Hernandez,Aixchel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

23  Strachan,Emily 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-51 5-22 12-15 8-25 33 22 13 15 3 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-17 35.29% 3-9 33.33% 1-1 100.00%

2nd Quarter 4-10 40.00% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-12 58.33% 1-3 33.33% 4-4 100.00%

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67% 0-6 0.00% 7-10 70.00%

Total 22-51 43.1% 5-22 22.7% 12-15 80.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0

Hawaii 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03  Wahinekapu,Lily * 26 6-9 0-0 2-6 2-5 7 3 2 2 0 2 14

23  McBee,MeilLani & 37 3-11 1-7 4-5 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 11

34 David,Jacque * 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6

02 Thoms,Ashley = 34 0-3 0-3 0-0 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 2 0

45 Davies,Olivia * 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 4 0 1 0

15  Phillips,Daejah 27 9-16 1-4 3-6 0-1 1 4 0 o0 0 3 22

01 Imai,Kelsie 16 2-8 0-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 0 7

11  Berrett,Vivienne 18 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 4

22  Peacock,Jade 16 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-56 4-23 16-24 12-23 35 17 5 11 0 10 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-14 35.71% 1-7 14.29% 0-1 0.00%

2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57% 1-6 16.67% 2-3 66.67%

3rd Quarter 8-13 61.54% 2-4 50.00% 5-5 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00% 0-6 0.00% 9-15 60.00%

Total 23-56 41.1% 4-23 17.4% 16-24 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 35

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 15



VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii

TURNOVER by NIMMO, FUJIKA

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHLEE
ASSIST by VIDMAR,GABI

REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,FUJIKA
MISS JUMPER by NIMMO,FUJIKA

BLOCK by LEWIS,ASHLEE
REBOUND DEF by HASSMANN,HOPE
GOOD 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE
ASSIST by LEWIS,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by HASSMANN,HOPE
MISS 3PTR by VIDMAR,GABI

REBOUND DEF by NEFF,KATHRYN

MISS 3PTR by NEFF,KATHRYN

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ASHLEE

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ASHLEE
TURNOVER by LEWIS,ASHLEE

STEAL by HASSMANN,HOPE
GOOD 3PTR by VIDMAR,GABI
ASSIST by HASSMANN,HOPE
REBOUND DEF by VIDMAR,GABI

MISS 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,FUJIKA
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HASSMANN,HOPE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HASSMANN,HOPE
SUB IN by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHLEE

TURNOVER by VIDMAR,GABI

MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,FUJIKA

09:
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08:

08:
08:
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06:
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2-3

5-3
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H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAVID,JACQUE
ASSIST by DAVIES,OLIVIA
H1

MISS 3PTR by THOMS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMS,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by WAHINEKAPU,LILY(in the paint)

V2

MISS 3PTR by MCBEE,MEILANI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by DAVID,JACQUE

STEAL by DAVID,JACQUE

SUB OUT by DAVID,JACQUE
SUB OUT by DAVIES,OLIVIA
SUB IN by IMAI,KELSIE

SUB IN by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
TURNOVER by THOMS,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
SUB IN by DAVIES,OLIVIA
V5
MISS JUMPER by MCBEE,MEILANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,MEILANI
MISS 3PTR by IMAI,KELSIE
V7
FOUL by DAVIES,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by THOMS,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by DAVIES,OLIVIA

SUB IN by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

V8

V 6 GOOD JUMPER by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

STEAL by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
V4 GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NIMMO, FUJIKA

STEAL by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI

SUB OUT by NEFF,KATHRYN

SUB OUT by NIMMO,FUJIKA

SUB IN by HASSMANN,HOPE

SUB IN by LEVINGSTON,EVA

MISS LAYUP by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEVINGSTON,EVA

MISS LAYUP by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ASHLEE

MISS 3PTR by VIDMAR,GABI

REBOUND OFF by LEVINGSTON,EVA

MISS 3PTR by VIDMAR,GABI

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE
TURNOVER by VIDMAR,GABI

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE

SUB OUT by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHLEE

SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
TURNOVER by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

TURNOVER by LEVINGSTON,EVA

FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA

SUB OUT by LEVINGSTON,EVA

SUB IN by STRACHAN,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
GOOD 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE
ASSIST by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton

03:18 SUB OUT by MCBEE,MEILANI

03:18 SUB IN by PEACOCK,JADE

03:14
== REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

03:02 MISS LAYUP by IMAILKELSIE(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by PEACOCK,JADE

02:57 TURNOVER by IMAI,KELSIE

02:57

02:52 13-7 V6

02:23 13-9 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BERRETT,VIVIENNE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by IMAI,KELSIE

02:09 FOUL by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
02:09 SUB OUT by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
02:09 SUB IN by MCBEE,MEILANI
02:09
02:09
02:09
02:09
02:01
01:58
01:53
01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PEACOCK,JADE
01:33 MISS 3PTR by PEACOCK,JADE
01:21
01:21 STEAL by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
01:13 MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
01:09 FOUL by IMAI,KELSIE
01:09 SUB OUT by IMAI,KELSIE
01:09 SUB IN by DAVIES,OLIVIA
01:09
01:09
01:09
01:09
00:58
00:40 FOUL by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
00:40 TURNOVER by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
00:40 SUB OUT by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
00:40 SUB IN by IMAI,KELSIE
00:29
00:29 STEAL by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

00:21 13-11 V2 GOOD LAYUP by MCBEE,MEILANI(in the paint)
00:21

00:21 MISS FT by MCBEE,MEILANI

00:20

00:20

00:03 16-11 V5

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii

10:00 SUB OUT by IMAI,KELSIE



SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
SUB IN by NIMMO,FUJIKA
MISS JUMPER by NIMMO,FUJIKA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VIDMAR,GABI

TURNOVER by NIMMO,FUJIKA

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,AIXCHEL
SUB IN by TSE,ALLYSAN

FOUL by TSE,ALLYSAN

STEAL by NIMMO,FUJIKA
TURNOVER by STRACHAN,EMILY

SUB OUT by STRACHAN,EMILY
SUB IN by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI
GOOD JUMPER by NIMMO,FUJIKA(in the paint)

STEAL by VIDMAR,GABI

TURNOVER by NIMMO,FUJIKA

MISS 3PTR by TSE,ALLYSAN

FOUL by NIMMO,FUJIKA
TURNOVER by NIMMO,FUJIKA
SUB OUT by TSE,ALLYSAN
SUB IN by NEFF,KATHRYN
FOUL by NIMMO,FUJIKA

SUB OUT by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI

SUB IN by LEWIS,ASHLEE

GOOD 3PTR by NIMMO, FUJIKA
ASSIST by LEWIS,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by VIDMAR,GABI
MISS 3PTR by VIDMAR,GABI

10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43

09:26
09:11
09:11
09:11
09:11
08:58
08:58
08:57
08:41
08:41
08:36
08:36
08:30
08:26
08:26
08:07
07:55
07:55
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:47
07:47
07:34

07:12
07:12
06:45
06:37
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:17
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:00

05:56

05:19
05:07
05:07
04:50

04:31

04:23

04:03

16-13

18-13

18-15

18-18

21-18

V3

V5

V3

V3

SUB IN by THOMS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by THOMS,ASHLEY
MISS LAYUP by PEACOCK,JADE(in the paint)

STEAL by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
REBOUND OFF by THOMS,ASHLEY
TURNOVER by PEACOCK,JADE

STEAL by DAVIES,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by DAVIES,OLIVIA

TURNOVER by DAVIES,OLIVIA

FOUL by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
SUB OUT by DAVIES,OLIVIA
SUB IN by IMAI,KELSIE

STEAL by MCBEE,MEILANI
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by IMAI,KELSIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,MEILANI
GOOD LAYUP by IMAI,KELSIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PEACOCK,JADE
SUB IN by DAVIES,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by IMAI,KELSIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by IMAI,KELSIE

GOOD 3PTR by MCBEE,MEILANI

ASSIST by IMAI,KELSIE

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
SUB IN by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
MISS LAYUP by IMAI,KELSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by DAVIES,OLIVIA



- REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
03:33 21-20 V1 GOOD JUMPER by MCBEE,MEILANI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HASSMANN,HOPE 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
03:01 MISS LAYUP by MCBEE,MEILANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE --
02:58 FOUL by MCBEE,MEILANI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:58
02:58 SUB OUT by IMAI,KELSIE
02:58 SUB IN by PEACOCK,JADE
SUB OUT by VIDMAR,GABI 02:58
SUB OUT by NEFF,KATHRYN 02:58
SUB OUT by NIMMO,FUJIKA 02:58
SUB IN by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI 02:58
SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 02:58
SUB IN by LEVINGSTON,EVA 02:58
MISS 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMS,ASHLEY
02:03 MISS 3PTR by THOMS,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE --
01:59 FOUL by PEACOCK,JADE
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHLEE 01:40 23-20 V3
ASSIST by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI =
01:13 MISS 3PTR by MCBEE,MEILANI
REBOUND DEF by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI =
TURNOVER by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI 01:08
01:08 STEAL by THOMS,ASHLEY
FOUL by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI 00:44
FOUL by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 00:28

00:28 23-21 V2 GOOD FT by PEACOCK,JADE

00:28 23-22 V1 GOOD FT by PEACOCK,JADE
GOOD JUMPER by HASSMANN,HOPE 00:13 25-22 V3

00:00 MISS 3PTR by PEACOCK,JADE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
10:00 SUB OUT by PEACOCK,JADE
10:00 SUB IN by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
10:00 SUB IN by DAVID,JACQUE

SUB OUT by SALAZAR-HARRELL,KALI 10:00

SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE 10:00

SUB OUT by LEVINGSTON,EVA 10:00

SUB IN by VIDMAR,GABI 10:00

SUB IN by NEFF,KATHRYN 10:00

SUB IN by NIMMO, FUJIKA 10:00

MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,FUJIKA 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVID,JACQUE
09:42 25-25 GOOD 3PTR by DAVID,JACQUE(fastbreak)
— ASSIST by WAHINEKAPU, LILY

MISS LAYUP by NIMMO,FUJIKA(in the paint) 09:09
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:44 TURNOVER by MCBEE,MEILANI
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHLEE 08:27 27-25 V2
ASSIST by NIMMO, FUJIKA --

08:06 FOUL by DAVIES,OLIVIA

08:06 TURNOVER by DAVIES,OLIVIA
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ASHLEE 07:50 29-25 V4

ASSIST by NIMMO, FUJIKA --



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE
GOOD LAYUP by VIDMAR,GABI(in the paint)

STEAL by VIDMAR,GABI

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHLEE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VIDMAR,GABI

MISS JUMPER by NIMMO, FUJIKA

GOOD 3PTR by VIDMAR,GABI

ASSIST by NIMMO,FUJIKA

BLOCK by LEWIS,ASHLEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by LEWIS,ASHLEE

MISS LAYUP by NIMMO,FUJIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ASHLEE

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHLEE(in the paint)
FOUL by HASSMANN,HOPE

GOOD JUMPER by HASSMANN,HOPE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE

FOUL by LEWIS,ASHLEE

TURNOVER by LEWIS,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE

SUB OUT by HASSMANN,HOPE
SUB IN by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHLEE
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHLEE

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ASHLEE

SUB IN by LEVINGSTON,EVA
FOUL by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE

MISS 3PTR by NIMMO,FUJIKA

07:31

07:12
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:23
06:13
06:01
06:01

05:57
05:33

05:23
05:03

04:40
04:40

04:40
04:40
04:40
04:28

04:25
04:25
04:25
04:12

04:08
03:53
03:53
03:53
03:26
03:09

03:02
03:02
03:00
03:00
02:43

02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
01:56
01:38
01:38
01:18
01:06

00:36

31-25

31-27
33-27
33-29

33-31

33-33
36-33

36-34
36-35

38-35

38-37

38-38
40-38

41-38
42-38
42-40

42-43

V6

V4
V6
V4

V2

V3

V2
V1

V3
V1

V2

V3
V4
V2

H1

MISS 3PTR by MCBEE,MEILANI

TURNOVER by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

SUB OUT by DAVID,JACQUE

SUB OUT by DAVIES,OLIVIA

SUB IN by BERRETT,VIVIENNE

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

GOOD JUMPER by WAHINEKAPU,LILY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WAHINEKAPU,LILY(in the paint)

STEAL by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

GOOI? LAYUP by WAHINEKAPU,LILY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

GOOD LAYUP by WAHINEKAPU,LILY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

SUB IN by IMAI,KELSIE

MISS LAYUP by IMAI,KELSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BERRETT,VIVIENNE

GOOD FT by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
GOOD FT by BERRETT,VIVIENNE

GOOD LAYUP by IMAI,KELSIE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by IMAI,KELSIE

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH(in the paint)
SUB OUT by THOMS,ASHLEY

SUB IN by WAHINEKAPU, LILY

MISS 3PTR by MCBEE,MEILANI

FOUL by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

SUB OUT by IMAI,KELSIE

SUB OUT by BERRETT,VIVIENNE

SUB IN by THOMS,ASHLEY
SUB IN by PEACOCK,JADE

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
ASSIST by WAHINEKAPU,LILY



GOOD FT by LEVINGSTON,EVA
GOOD FT by LEVINGSTON,EVA
FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton

00:
00:
00:

27
27
27

00:06
00:06
00:06

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

43-43
44-43

44-44
44-45

V1

H1

REBOUND DEF by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
FOUL by THOMS,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

HOME TEAM: Hawaii

SUB OUT by LAGWAY,DEMONNIE
SUB IN by HASSMANN,HOPE

GOOD FT by LEVINGSTON,EVA
MISS FT by LEVINGSTON,EVA
REBOUND OFF by NEFF,KATHRYN
TURNOVER by HASSMANN,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by NIMMO,FUJIKA
MISS 3PTR by VIDMAR,GABI

REBOUND DEF by VIDMAR,GABI
FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA
TURNOVER by LEVINGSTON,EVA

REBOUND DEF by VIDMAR,GABI
GOOD LAYUP by LEVINGSTON,EVA(in the paint)

FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA

STEAL by VIDMAR,GABI

GOOD LAYUP by VIDMAR,GABI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by HASSMANN,HOPE

GOOD FT by LEVINGSTON,EVA
GOOD FT by LEVINGSTON,EVA

FOUL by LEVINGSTON,EVA
SUB OUT by LEVINGSTON,EVA
SUB IN by TSE,ALLYSAN

REBOUND DEF by NEFF,KATHRYN
MISS 3PTR by TSE,ALLYSAN

FOUL by NIMMO,FUJIKA

10:00
10:00

09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
09:
08:

08:

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
08:
07:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
06:
06:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

50
22
22
22

05
05
53

39

30

17
17
17
17
02

36
13

09

00
00
00
00
00
00
28
14
58
58
58
58
58
31
31
31
31

44-47

45-47

47-47

49-47

49-49

50-49
51-49
51-51

H3

H2

V2

V1
V2

GOOD LAYUP by WAHINEKAPU,LILY(in the paint)
FOUL by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

STEAL by THOMS,ASHLEY
MISS 3PTR by MCBEE,MEILANI

REBOUND DEF by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
MISS 3PTR by THOMS,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by PEACOCK,JADE
SUB IN by DAVIES,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

MISS 3PTR by DAVIES,OLIVIA

REBOUND OFF by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

MISS JUMPER by WAHINEKAPU,LILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMS,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

SUB IN by IMAI,KELSIE
TURNOVER by DAVIES,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
FOUL by MCBEE,MEILANI

SUB OUT by DAVIES,OLIVIA

SUB IN by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

REBOUND DEF by IMAI,KELSIE

SUB OUT by MCBEE,MEILANI
SUB IN by PEACOCK,JADE



SUB OUT by TSE,ALLYSAN
SUB IN by LEWIS,ASHLEE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HASSMANN,HOPE

MISS JUMPER by NIMMO, FUJIKA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHLEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by NIMMO,FUJIKA

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ASHLEE(in the paint)

ASSIST by HASSMANN,HOPE

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE

MISS FT by HASSMANN,HOPE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HASSMANN,HOPE

BLOCK by LEWIS,ASHLEE

FOUL by NIMMO,FUJIKA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ASHLEE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHLEE

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ASHLEE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NEFF,KATHRYN

FOUL by HASSMANN,HOPE

FOUL by LEWIS,ASHLEE

05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
05:06
04:58
04:58
04:37
04:26
04:11

03:37
03:20
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:03
02:40
02:22

02:02
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:49
01:26
01:26
01:24
01:24

01:24
01:13
01:13
01:13
00:54
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:34
00:25
00:25

00:25
00:24
00:24
00:24

51-52

51-53

51-55

51-57

53-57

53-59
55-59

56-59

57-59
58-59

58-60

H1

H2

H 4

H6

H4

H6
H4

H3

H2
H1

H2

GOOD FT by IMAI,KELSIE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by IMAI,KELSIE(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by IMAI,KELSIE

SUB IN by BERRETT,VIVIENNE

FOUL by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

REBOUND DEF by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
REBOUND OFF by THOMS,ASHLEY
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

SUB OUT by PEACOCK,JADE
SUB IN by MCBEE,MEILANI

GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCBEE,MEILANI

FOUL by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
SUB OUT by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
SUB IN by PEACOCK,JADE

FOUL by THOMS,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by PEACOCK,JADE
SUB IN by IMAI,KELSIE
MISS LAYUP by WAHINEKAPU,LILY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS FT by WAHINEKAPU, LILY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WAHINEKAPU, LILY(fastbreak)
FOUL by THOMS,ASHLEY

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH

REBOUND OFF by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

SUB OUT by IMAI,KELSIE
SUB IN by BERRETT,VIVIENNE

REBOUND DEF by WAHINEKAPU,LILY

MISS FT by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WAHINEKAPU,LILY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,DAEJAH



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by NEFF,KATHRYN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by NEFF,KATHRYN(fastbreak)

FOUL by HASSMANN,HOPE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by VIDMAR,GABI

FOUL by NEFF,KATHRYN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by NIMMO,FUJIKA

SUB IN by TSE,ALLYSAN
SUB OUT by HASSMANN,HOPE
FOUL by VIDMAR,GABI

MISS 3PTR by NIMMO, FUJIKA

00:24
00:24
00:24

00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:23
00:19

00:15
00:15
00:15
00:15
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:09
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:02

59-60

59-61
59-62

59-63
59-64

61-64

61-65
61-66

H1

H2
H3

H4
H5

H3

H4
H5

FOUL by THOMS,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BERRETT,VIVIENNE

SUB IN by IMAI,KELSIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by WAHINEKAPU, LILY((fastbreak)
GOOD FT by WAHINEKAPU, LILY(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by IMAI,KELSIE
SUB IN by BERRETT,VIVIENNE

REBOUND DEF by MCBEE,MEILANI
GOOD FT by MCBEE,MEILANI(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MCBEE,MEILANI(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by BERRETT,VIVIENNE
SUB IN by IMAI,KELSIE

GOOD FT by MCBEE,MEILANI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MCBEE,MEILANI(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



